
DISTRICT OF SOOKE 
WWTP EXPANSION PROJECT 2022 

ADDENDUM NO. 6 

September 9th, 2022 

This addendum forms part of the Tender Documents and shall be read, interpreted, and 
coordinated with all other parts. The costs of all elements contained herein shall be 
included in the submission. The following revisions, changes, corrections, additions, and or 
deletions supersede the information contained in the original Documents to the extent 
referenced and shall become part thereof. 

This addendum relates to the tender entitled “DISTRICT OF SOOKE WWTP EXPANSION 
PROJECT 2022”, issued on BC Bid on July 27th, 2022 (Package) 

NOTE: THIS IS THE FINAL ADDENDUM 

Addendum Item 1 Responses to Questions from Bidders  
 

 

Question in black, responses in red.  

1) Reference Drawing S601, Detail 2 – The far west wall is labelled as CW6. However, Drawing S602 
Sections B and C show this wall as CW7. Please confirm that it should be CW7. 

 
The west most wall, the step up wall, between gridline 1.5 to gridline 2 is CW7. The west most wall 
in the EQ tank, between gridline 1 to gridline 1.5 is CW6 (full height wall). 
 

 
2) Reference Drawing S101, Detail 1 – Several walls within the Disc Filter Basin and Chemical Storage 

are labelled as 250 mm thick walls (below), but Drawing S601 Detail 2 labels them as 300 mm thick 
walls (CW7). Please clarify. 

 

 
The walls in the Disc Filter Basin and Chemical Storage to all be CW7 (300mm). The scale will be 
corrected in the IFC set.  
 
 



3) Section 01 57 00 Article 3.1.1 states that the Contractor shall submit weekly Environmental 
Monitoring Reports. It’s understood that Environmental Monitoring will be undertaken by others. 
Please confirm that this is not within the Contractor’s scope. The roles of the key personnel 
associated with the environmental monitoring and reporting process are laid out in the draft CEMP. 
For the purposes of this bid, it can be assumed that the Environmental Monitor will not be a position 
to be covered by the contractor.  
 

 

Addendum Item 2  

Drawing Changes/Additions 
 

 

No Updates 

 

Addendum Item 3  

Specification/Document 

Changes/Additions 
 

 

No Updates 

End of Addendum 

Acknowledgement of this Addendum in your Tender submission is required. 

Shaun Swarbrick, P.Eng. 


